

Present:- Sri Pradip Kr Adhikary(WBJO00916)

Mat 58 of 2025
WBNP 0600-0144-2025

Order no. 05 Dated –11-07-2025

Today is fixed for Filing W/S by the Respondent

Petitioner file hazira through lawyear .

Respondent file hazira along with a petition prayer for time for filing W/S. Considered.

Prayer is allowed .

Fix 19-08-2025 for Filing W/S by the Respondent as last chance.

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,
In-charge